7-20-05





Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Takeshi Funakubo and Takeshi Suzumoto	Name: _FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 210 Nakanuma				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Minami-Ashigara-shi				
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Kanagawa				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 250-0123				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
TAIYO CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
Customer <b>Numbe</b> r	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information				
37,398	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
2005 DBYRNE 00000028 501322 11133299	b. Deposit Account Number 501322				
40.00 DA	Authorized User Name _TAIYO, NAKAJIMA & KATO				
9. Signature: Sullan May Signature	May 18, 2005  Date				
Sheldon J. Moss  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 016600 FRAME: 0636** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

**RECORDED: 05/20/2005** 

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F03610-01

Where	as, I/We, Takeshi Fun	akubo and I	akeshi	Suzumoto		
of referre	Kanagav d to as applicant, have invente	wa, Japan ed certain new a:	nd useful ir	, hereafter		
I	BLACK AND WHITE PHOTO IMAGE FORMING METHOD			-		
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onApplication Number					
	or which an application for a U		ent was exe	ecuted		
Wherea	as, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., L ee" whose mailing address is is desirous of acquiring the	No. 210 Nakar	numa, Mina	ami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa,		
whereo by these the said and all and req to said a behoof; which s	herefore, in consideration of f is acknowledged, and other are presents do sell, assign and to dinvention in the United State Patents which may be granted usest the Commissioner of Patassignee, of the entire right, ti and for the use and behoof of said Patent may be granted as this assignment and sale not be	good and valuable ransfer unto said the entired therefor in the ent and Trademale, and interest his legal represently and entire	ole consider d assignee to re right, title e United S arks to issu- in and to the entatives, t	ration, I/We, the applicant(s), the full and exclusive right to le and interest in and to any tates, I/We hereby authorize ue said United States Patent he same, for this sole use and to the full end of the term for		
	xecuted this 16 day					
at,	Kanagawa, Japan	Signature:	Jakesh	i Funakubo		
	xecuted thisday o		, 20 Jakoshi			
Ex	secuted thisday o	of	, 20	00		
at_	<del></del>	Signature:	<del></del>	<del></del>		

PATENT REEL: 016600 FRAME: 0637